## **Attachment C**

## AGREEMENT DESIGNATING THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO AS THE LEAD AGENCY FOR PROJECT

This agreement is made between the County of San Diego (County) and City of Chula Vista (City) under Title 14 California Code of Regulations 15051(d), designating the County as the lead agency under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) for the City Project.

WHEREAS, the County and City desire the County to carry out the City Project pursuant to Roadway Resurfacing of Vista Del Rancho, Via De Laurencio, Claire Ave, El Rancho Vista, Country Trails Ln, and Country Trails Ct;

WHEREAS, the City currently has jurisdiction over sections of the roadways where the City Project is located, and the City will fund one hundred percent (100%) of the City Project;

WHEREAS, both parties are public agencies that may each carry out or approve portions of the project, and both may have substantial claim to act as lead agency under CEQA;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the County will act as the CEQA lead agency for the environmental review of the project and will have all discretion to fulfill the obligations of a CEQA lead agency with respect to the project.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by the City of Chula Vista and the County of San Diego, acting by and through their authorized officers.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	CITY OF CHULA VISTA
BY:ANDREW POTTER	BY: MARY CASILLAS SALAS
Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
DATE:	DATE:
Approved as to form this day of, 2021.	ATTEST
BY:	BY:
THOMAS BOSWORTH County Counsel	KERRY K. BIGELOW, MMC City Clerk
	DATE:
	Approved as to form this day of, 2021.
	BY:
	GLEN R. GOOGINS
	CITY ATTORNEY